W@ A it R W e

—
>

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

25
26
27
28
29
30

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving FY-2013 Budget Modification/Amendment #1 for Real Property Management)

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOLUTION NO. 13-073
the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council approved the FY 2013 Planning and Economic
Development Department, Real Property Management (RPM) ProgramBudget001-13-
1510 in the amount of $697,775.24 with resolution No. 12-208; and
the RPM has reviewed its FY-2013 budget and requests to amend the budget; and
RPM Budget Amendment/Modification #1 creates Line Items 6020 Overtime Wages,
6110 FICA, 6240 Employer Matching 401K in the budget; and
RPM Budget Amendment/Modification #1 allow for an increase to Line Items 3020
Overtime Wages, 6110 FICA, 6240 Employer Matching 401K, 7100 Utilities, 7110
Communication Expense and 7420 RM building; and
RPM Budget Amendment/Modification #1 identifies a decrease in Line items 6500
Training Fees and Registration, 6510 Lodging, 6520 Per Diem, 7015 Uniforms, 7355
Professional Services, 7400 RM Equipment; and
within RPM Budget Amendment/Modification #1 there is no change to the budget
total; and
the Commerce Committee and Budget & Finance Committees of the Legislative
Councilhavereviewed RPM Budget Amendment/Modification#1 and recommends its

approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Nation Legislative Council hereby

approves the Real Property Management FY 2013 Budget Amendment/Modification

#1 in accordance with the attached budget and following measures:

1. CreatesLine Items 6020 Overtime Wages, 6110 FICA and 6240 Employer Matching
401K within the budget.

2. Allow for the Amendment/Modification of $26,273.00 within the budget.

3. Identifies there is no change in the FY 2013 Real Property Management budget

total of $697,775.24

BEITFINALLY RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Nation Legislative Council hereby authorizes

the Chairperson and any designated official to expend and administer the budget, as
attached, provided that any amendments affecting the funds or fanding levels of the
budget shall be submitted for further prior approval by the Tohono 0'odham Nation

Legislative Council,




WIS -

RESOLUTION NO, 13-073
(Approving FY-2013 Budget Modification/Amendment #1 for Real Property Management)
Page2of3

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council on the 11™ Day
of MARCH, 2013 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,544.80 FOR; 235.80
AGAINST; -0-NOT VOTING; and [02) ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Article
VI, Section 1 (d)(2) of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
O'odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18,1934 (48
Stat. 984).

imothy I.’egislative Chairman

_&day of %MOA, ,2013

’

W‘JMZ/A

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary
/?) day of /f}))/lf%ﬁ/ » 2013,

Said Resolution w[ sunbmitted for apm th the office of the Chairman of the Tohono O'odham

Nation on the day of , 2013 at_Y49  o'clock, P M,

pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitntion and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of

submittal.
m(‘)zo 'OD LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

(ymothy ]oahie}h, Leg'islative Chairman

[}{(APPROVED on the l L/ day of /]/{“""L' ,2013

[ ] DISAPPROVED at 7/(/ o'clock, fj M.

{

NED NORRIS, JR., CHAIRMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION




SN0 I N AR R W

Boh b b W W W W W W W W W WD NN R el S I I R N i
ﬁMNHQ\OWQQ\W&MNHQ\DM‘JO\MEMNHQ\DW\IO\UIBUNH

B
(=W ]

RESOLUTION NO. 13-073
(Approving FY-2013 Budget Modification/Amendment #1 for Real Property Management)
Page3 of 3

4
Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the / day of

/m,/gﬂl/}l/ , 2013, at i'-}(‘ o'clock, #.M.

%m%/%

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO, 13-073

ACTION: APPROVING FY-2013 BUDGET MODIFICATION/AMENDMENT #1 FOR REAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN MARIA ACKERMAN

DATE: MARCH 11, 2013
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST YOTING ABSENT
1. FRANCES MIGUEL . X
BABOQUIVARI (Robertz Harvey) 171.0
342.0 | 2, FRANCES G. ANTONE (Absent) X
{Vernon Smith) (Presemnt 171.0
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 151.10 X
302.2 (Sara Mae Williams)
2. BILLMAN LOPEZ 151.10 X X
( )
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 122.45 X
2449 | ¢ )
2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 122.45 X
(Louis L. Johnson) :
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 113.35 X
226.7 (Floyd Flores)
*" | 2. PAMELA ANGHILL 113.35 X
( ) '
HICKIWAN 1. LOUIS R. LOPEZ 93.15 X
186.3 (Michelle Ortega)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 93.15 X
{ )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 100.35 X
200.7 (Tony Murrietta)
' 2. EDWARD MANUEL 100.35 X
(Gerald Fayuant} '
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 102.30 X
204.6 (Diana Manuel)
2. JANA MONTANA 102.30 X
(Gloria Ramirez)
1. HILARION CAMPUS 107.90 X
SAN XAVIER {Rachea] Vilson-Stoner)
215.8 | 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 107.90 X
(Eugene Enis) )
1. FRANCES B. STEPHENS £4.90 X X
HUK TOAK (Anthony J. Rios)
SC 169.8 2. FREDERICK JOSE X
. (Phyllis Cachora) g4.90
1. ARTHUR WILSON 237.85 X
SELLS (Kimberly Mull) .
475.7 | 2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 237 85 X
( ) '
1. NICHOLAS JOSE 105.95 X
SIF OIDAK ( )
211.9 | 2. MARY LOPEZ 105.95 X
( )
TOTAL 2,780.60 | 2,544.80 | 235.80 -0- [02]




